financial position and results of operations. These pro forma financial statements are based upon the respective historical consolidated financial
statements and related notes of Suntron (formerly doing business as EFTC) which are included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K, filed with
the SEC on April 1, 2002, and the historical financial statements of Operating which are included elsewhere in this Current Report on
Form 8-K/A. These pro forma financial statements do not incorporate, nor do they assume, any benefits from cost savings or synergies of
operations of the combined companies, or any costs of restructuring, integrating or consolidating these operations. No adjustments were
necessary to conform the accounting policies of the combining companies.

F-24

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

SUNTRON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
(formerly doing business as EFTC Corporation)

K*TEC OPERATING COMPANY, L.L.C. AND SUBSIDIARY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2001
(Dollars in Thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Suntron Operating # Amount Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:

Cash and equivalents
 $14,108  $64   $14,172
Trade receivables, net
  16,953   14,256   A   (180)  31,029
Inventories
  52,613   54,155   106,768
Prepaid expenses and other
  1,143   894   2,037

Total Current Assets
  84,817   69,369   154,006

Property, Plant and Equipment, at cost:

Total
  39,540   79,443   118,983
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization
  (18,348)  (19,211)   (37,559)

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 41

Net Property, Plant and Equipment
  21,192   60,232   81,424

Intangible and Other Assets:

Goodwill, net
  6,729   75,875   82,604
Debt issuance costs, net
  465   1,341   C   (390)  1,416
Other intangible assets, net
  1,843   540   2,383
Deposits and other
  400   16   416

Total Intangible and Other Assets
  9,437   77,772   86,819

 $115,446  $207,373   $322,249

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
D   250

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
 $25,692  $22,964   A   (180) $48,726
Long-term Liabilities:

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 42

Bank of America Senior Facility
  72   �   B   (72)  �
Citibank Senior Facility
  �   31,556   B   72   31,628
Subordinated Debt
  �   12,202   12,202
Other
  201   �   201

Total Liabilities
  25,965   66,722   92,757

Shareholders� and Members� Equity

Members� Equity
  �   210,000   E   (210,000)  �
Common Stock (27,414,388 shares�pro forma )
  492   �   E   (218)  274
Additional Paid-in Capital
  169,782   �   E   210,218   380,000
Deferred stock compensation costs
  (205)  �   (205)
Accumulated deficit
  (80,588)  (69,349)  C   (390)  (150,577)

D   (250)
Total Shareholders� and Members� Equity
  89,481   140,651   229,492

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 43

 $115,446  $207,373   $322,249

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-25

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

SUNTRON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
(formerly doing business as EFTC Corporation)

K*TEC OPERATING COMPANY, L.L.C. AND SUBSIDIARY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For The Year Ended December 31, 2001
(Dollars In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Historical

Pro Forma
Suntron Operating Combined

Net Sales $348,025 $226,376 $574,401
Cost of Goods Sold
  310,679   264,853   575,532

Gross profit (loss)
  37,346   (38,477)  (1,131)

Operating Costs and Expenses:

Selling, general and administrative
expenses
  17,343   17,345   34,688
Merger and financing costs
  1,570   3,305   4,875
Goodwill amortization
  267   2,638   2,905

Total operating costs and expenses
  19,180   23,288   42,468

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 45

Operating income (loss)
  18,166   (61,765)  (43,599)
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense
  (3,431)  (8,786)  (12,217)
Gain (loss) on sale of assets
  767   (3)  764
Other, net
  99   452   551

Income (loss) before income taxes
  15,601   (70,102)  (54,501)
Income Tax Benefit (Expense)
  (307)  287   (20)

Net income (loss)
 $15,294  $(69,815) $(54,521)

Earnings (Loss) Applicable to
Common Shareholders:

Basic
 $14,744   $(55,071)

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 46

Diluted
 $17,511   $(55,071)

Earnings (Loss) Per Share Applicable
to Common Shareholders:

Basic
 $0.41   $(2.29)

Diluted
 $0.36   $(2.29)

Number of Shares Used for
Computation:

Basic
  35,889,000   24,091,000 K

Diluted
  48,656,000   24,091,000 K

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements.

F-26

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

SUNTRON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
(formerly doing business as EFTC Corporation)

K*TEC ELECTRONICS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
K*TEC OPERATING COMPANY, L.L.C. AND SUBSIDIARY

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For The Year Ended December 31, 2000

(Dollars In Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

Pro Forma for Operating Acquisition of Holding

Holding (Kent
ownership) Operating

Pro
Forma

1/1/00 4/2/00 10/10/00Adjustments Suntron

Thru Thru Thru
Pro

Forma
Year
Ended

Pro
Forma

4/1/00 10/9/00 12/31/00 #AmountCombined 12/31/00 Combined

Net Sales $70,401 $215,163 $135,686 $ � $421,250 $327,444 $748,694
Cost of Goods Sold
  65,260   198,549   126,992   390,801   311,485   702,286

Gross profit
  5,141   16,614   8,694   30,449   15,959   46,408

Operating Costs and Expenses:

Selling, general and administrative expenses
  3,516   11,948   4,240   G
F   2,706

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 48

775   23,185   23,926   47,111
Recapitalization transaction costs
 �   �   �   �   5,336   5,336
Merger and financing costs
  �   �   2,300   2,300   �   2,300
Severance, retention, closure and relocation costs
  �   �   �   �   4,579   4,579
Asset impairment and abandonment
  �   �   �   �   1,662   1,662
Goodwill amortization
  5   9   640   H   1,982   2,636   267   2,903

Total operating costs and expenses
  3,521   11,957   7,180   28,121   35,770   63,891

Operating income (loss)
  1,620   4,657   1,514   2,328   (19,811)  (17,483)
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense
  �   �   (1,325)  I   (4,895)  (6,220)  (9,556)  (15,776)
Gain (loss) on sale of assets
  (19)  �   �   (19)  4,369   4,350
Other, net
  �   �   564   564   (15)  549

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 49

Income (loss) before income taxes
  1,601   4,657   753   (3,347)  (25,013)  (28,360)
Income Tax Benefit (Expense)
  (794)  (1,777)  (287)  J   2,858   �   �   �

Net income (loss)
 $807  $2,880  $466   $(3,347) $(25,013) $(28,360)

Loss Applicable to Common Shareholders:

Basic
   $(27,485) $(30,832)

Diluted
   $(27,485) $(30,832)

Loss Per Share Applicable to Common Shareholders:

Basic
   $(1.72) $(1.61)

Edgar Filing: SUNTRON CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 50

Diluted
   $(1.72) $(1.61)

Number of Shares Used for Computation:

Basic
   15,978,000   19,114,000K

Diluted
   15,978,000   19,114,000K

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-27